Si864x Data Sheet
Low-Power Quad-Channel Digital Isolators
Skyworks' family of ultra-low-power digital isolators are CMOS devices offering substan-
tial data rate, propagation delay, power, size, reliability, and external BOM advantages
over legacy isolation technologies. The operating parameters of these products remain
stable across wide temperature ranges and throughout device service life for ease of
design and highly uniform performance. All device versions have Schmitt trigger inputs
for high noise immunity and only require VDD bypass capacitors.

WB SOIC-16
(8 mm creepage)4
Si864x Data Sheet • Ordering Guide
2
Ordering Part Number
(OPN) Automotive OPNs6, 7
Number
of Inputs
VDD1
Side
Number
of Inputs
VDD2
Side
Max Data
Rate
(Mbps)
Default
Output
State
Isolation
Rating
(kV)
Package
Si8640ED-B-IS Si8640ED-AS 4 0 150 High 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8641BB-B-IS1 Si8641BB-AS1 3 1 150 Low 2.5 NB SOIC-16
Si8641BB-B-IS Si8641BB-AS 3 1 150 Low 2.5 WB SOIC-16
Si8641BC-B-IS1 Si8641BC-AS1 3 1 150 Low 3.75 NB SOIC-16
Si8641BD-B-IS2 Si8641BD-AS2 3 1 150 Low 5.0
WB SOIC-16
(8 mm creepage)4
Si8641BD-B-IS Si8641BD-AS 3 1 150 Low 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8641EC-B-IS1 Si8641EC-AS1 3 1 150 High 3.75 NB SOIC-16
Si8641ED-B-IS2 Si8641ED-AS2 3 1 150 High 5.0
WB SOIC-16
(8 mm creepage)4
Si8641ED-B-IS Si8641ED-AS 3 1 150 High 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8642BB-B-IS1 Si8642BB-AS1 2 2 150 Low 2.5 NB SOIC-16
Si8642BB-B-IS Si8642BB-AS 2 2 150 Low 2.5 WB SOIC-16
Si8642BC-B-IS1 Si8642BC-AS1 2 2 150 Low 3.75 NB SOIC-16
Si8642BD-B-IS2 Si8642BD-AS2 2 2 150 Low 5.0
WB SOIC-16
(8 mm creepage)4
Si8642BD-B-IS Si8642BD-AS 2 2 150 Low 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8642EC-B-IS1 Si8642EC-AS1 2 2 150 High 3.75 NB SOIC-16
Si8642ED-B-IS2 Si8642ED-AS2 2 2 150 High 5.0
WB SOIC-16
(8 mm creepage)4
Si8642ED-B-IS Si8642ED-AS 2 2 150 High 5.0 WB SOIC-16
Si8645BB-B-IS1 Si8645BB-AS1 4 0 150 Low 2.5 NB SOIC-16